

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY OF MATERIALS AND ARTICLES WHICH WILL INTENDED TO
COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD

1) We certify that the following products manufactured by us, transparent or coloured
called: **MAXIPACK, RAVIPACK, MINIPACK, NESTIPACK, POLEXPAN**
given the packaging of foods, such as classification of 85/572/UE directives transposed from DM 26 April
1993 no. 220 and subsequent updates, Reg. N° 10/2011

04 01 - Whole fruit, fresh or chilled, unpeeled

04 04 - Whole vegetables, fresh or chilled, unpeeled

comply with the applicable National and European standards in the production of packaging intended to
come into contact with food:

Reg. 1935/2004 UE

Reg. 1895/2005 UE

Reg. 2023/2006 UE (GMP)

Reg. 10/2011/UE

(within the prescribed period from art. 22 "transitional provisions" and 23 "application")

Italian legislation:

DM 21/03/1973 and subsequent updates and adjustments

DPR 777/82 and subsequent updates and adjustments

and rules of standards environment:

Dir 94/62/UE and subsequent updates and adjustments

DL 22/97

Reg. 1907/2006/UE

2) The products mentioned are composed of:

RAW MATERIALES USED:

POLYPROPYLENE

Mineral charge (when used)

ADDITIVES (when present):

Master batch for colours.





3) States that:

- Since these products can be used for the food listed in item , they are not subject to global and specific migration limits
- These products do not contain substances subject to specific limitations and the limit of overall migration test conditions as follows:
- These products may contain substances subject to restrictions.
They respect the limits of global migration and specific conditions of the following test:

4) The use of industrial or commercial products which are the subject of this statement is subject to verification of their compliance with the rules in force as their compliance technique in relation to the use to which they are intended.

5) This statement is valid from the date below and will be replaced if substantial changes in the manufacture of the product can change some essential requirements for the purposes of compliance or when the legislative references are updated.

Executed in Massalombarda, on 10/10/2012

Quality Manager

NESPAK
Via Damano, 1 - 48024 MASSA LOMBARDA (RA)
SPA - Capitale 2 100 000 €
Reg. Imp. RA - CF - P. IVA 00383820396
Tel. 0545 979 511 - Fax 0545 979 600